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2024 Evaluations:
Friday-Great, Good crowds and revenue grew except for Norma Tell (Sazon)-need to re-evaluate what we pay each one for 2025.
Bands: Yesterdays Bacon, Cindy and Bryce, Young Heart Band, Sazon, Tripwire

Weds- Great addition-good crowds and revenue grew. 2025 proposal- music to run from middle of May to middle of Sept. Need to add tables and umbrellas to match at the pool; would make it more cohesive. 3-4 groups rotated.

Sat- Not well attended. Good comments and some not. Crowd not growing. Hard on musicians not to have crowd. We’d like to end for Oct and Nov and add Trivia on this night for those months. 2 piano players: Gayle and Will

Motion Needed: End to end music and add Trivia Night at $350 per night

December Holiday Kickoff with Tripwire Dec 6 and Santa, Dinner and Christmas show on Dec 20.

Theme Night Entertainment: Didn’t add much as some expensive. Mariachi is $600 and hour!!!!! 

Contracts:
Hard to work with. When bands exchange nights due to schedule you have to do brand new one. Bands have cx w/o notice and one have been paid w/o signing. Bands aren’t used to contracts.  Now have better system with HGMD taking it over. 

Revenue Growth:
To grow revenue: believe that we need to market specific nights that we want to grow. Ex: Sat-Date Night and Special dinners. Thurs we could have the Theme Nights.  

2025-See budget proposal.  Depends on architect proposal etc

	
	
	
	
	

	Weds Sept 4
	Gayle Leali
	
	
	

	Fri Sept 6
	
	Sazon
	
	

	Weds Sept 11
	Tex
	
	
	

	Fri Sept 13
	
	(2)Yesterdays Bacon
	
	Sat Sept 14
None

	Sat Sept 14
	
	
	Will Whalen-EVERY SAT except where you see Gayle
	

	Weds Sept 18
	Mike Dixon (Tripwire)
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Fri Sept 20
	
	Young Heart Band
	
	

	Sat Sept 21
	
	
	Gayle Leali
	

	Weds Sept 25
	Young Heart Band
	
	
	

	Fri Sept 27
	
	Cindy/Bryce
	
	

	Sat Sept 28
	
	
	Gayle Leali
	

	Fri Oct 4
	
	Sazon
	
	

	Fri Oct 11
	
	Yesterdays Bacon
	
	

	Sat Oct 12
	
	
	N/A
	

	Fri Oct 18
	
	Young Heart Band
	
	

	Fri Oct 25
	
	Cindy/Bryce
	
	

	Fri Nov 1
	
	Yesterdays B
	
	Freak Show Wine-Thurs? Wine Dinner

	Fri Nov 8
	
	Sazon
	
	

	Fri Nov 15
	
	Yesterdays B
	
	

	Fri Nov 22
	
	Cindy/Bryce
	
	Seniors 88 
 Fri Sat Sun

	Fri Nov 29
	
	Closed
	
	

	Fri Dec 6
	
	
	Tripwire-Full Band
Holiday Season Kickoff
	

	Fri Dec 13
	
	
	N/A
	

	Fri Dec 20
	
	
	Community Christmas Party
Dinner w Santa 5-7
Colorado Christmas w Friends Collective Musical  7-8 pm
	

	Fri Dec 27
	
	
	Closed
	




